

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item#_9.8

Meeting Date:	February 16, 2012
Subject: Resol	ution No. 2689: Closure of C.P. Huntington Elementary School

Board

Account Resolution

February

I. Overvi

On Nove Subsequ

Board of Educa

Accountability Offi Resolution No. 2689 February 16, 2012

At the December 8, 2 regarding the school Table any

6

7

ŀ

7 ξ

(

(f

i

7

7 7

(

(

(

(

(

t

7

(

7

г r

7

Due to th recomme

reconsid

II. Drivin

Educatio

Board Accoun

Board

Account

Resolution Februar

5. The Superintendent or his designee is authorized and directed to take such further action as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education on this 16th day of February, 2012, by the following vote:

AYES: _TI NOES: _TI ABSTAIN: _ TI ABSENT: _ TI	
ATTESTED TO:	Diana Rodriguez President of the Board of Education
Jonathan P. Raymond Secretary of the Board of Education	